ROCKY– 538TXV
User Manual
Version 7.5
Pentium®  with VGA
Single Board Computer
October 4, 2004
© Copyright 2004 by ICP Electronics Inc. All Rights Reserved.
 2

 6x86MX-PR150  60  120  2x
 6x86MX-PR150  50  125  2.5x
 6x86MX-PR166  66  133  2x
 6x86MX-PR166  55  138  2.5x
 6x86MX-PR166  50  150  3x
 6x86MX-PR166  60  150  2.5x
 6x86MX-PR200  55  165  3x
 6x86MX-PR200  66  166  2.5x
 6x86MX-PR200  60  180  3x
 6x86MX-PR233  66  200  3x
 6x86MX-PR266  66  233  3.5x
l AMD K6 MMX  Rating Table, dual voltage
 Product Name Core
Freq
Vcore Bus MHz Multiplier
 K6-233  model 6  233MHz  3.2V     66    3.5x
 K6-200  model 6  200MHz  2.9V     66    3x
 K6-166  model 6  166MHz  2.9V     66    2.5x
 K6-300  model 7  300MHz  2.2V     66    4.5x
 K6-266  model 7  266MHz  2.2V     66    4x
 K6-233  model 7  233MHz  2.2V     66    3.5x
    13
2.4  PS/2 Mouse IRQ12 Setting
The on board PS/2 mouse will use IRQ12 in operation..